IHSCGA Show —
at Westfield High School illSC
February 4, 2023 ) >
Cadet Guard- Rating ek
Beech Grove Cadet SILVER
Fishers Cadet SILVER
Zionsville Cadet Guard SILVER
Greenwood Irish Guard Cadet BRONZE
Whiteland Cadet SILVER
Warren Township Cadet GOLD
Jasper Cadet Winter Guard SILVER
Brownsburg Cadet BRONZE
Avon Cadet GOLD
Carmel JV Guard SILVER
Westfield Cadet SILVER
Warren Township Prelude Guard (JRA) SILVER
Festival Class- Divisional Rating
Martinsville JV SILVER
Orleans JV Winter Guard SILVER
Speedway HS SILVER
Warsaw Winter Guard SILVER
Gold 53.00 and above
Silver 38.01 to 52.99
Equipment Judge: Jennifer Oswald
Movement Judge: Hieu Nguyen
Ensemble Analysis Judge: Travis Wingate
General Effect #1 Judge: Randy Nelson
General Effect #2 Judge: Mike Stone
Timing & Penalty Judge: Bob Medworth

Overview Judge: Lee Gibson




IHSCGA Competition
at Westfield High School
February 4, 2023

Regional A Class- Round 1
Westfield JV
Avon Regional A
Perry Meridian JV
Brownsburg Regional A
Greenfield-Central Regional A
Bloomington HS South Winter Guard
AlS Phoenix Guard
Tri-West Blue Alliance Guard
Pendleton Heights JV
Taylor

Regional A Class- Round 2
Warren Central JV
MCU Crawfordsville
Northwestern High School Winter Guard
Fishers A Guard
Vincennes Lincoln High School
Lafayette Jefferson Winter Guard
Noblesville JV Winter Guard
Beech Grove High School
Mooresville High School Color Guard
Indian Creek Winter Guard

Class A- Round 1
Carmel HS A Guard
Mt. Vernon HS Winter Guard
Avon A
Western Winter Guard
Terre Haute Soth Winter Guard B
Whiteland Winter Guard
Orleans Varsity Winter Guard
Franklin Community Winter Guard
Monrovia High School Color Guard

Class A- Round 2
Westfield A
Terre Haute South HS Winter Guard A
Zionsville Community High School
Lawrence Township Varsity Guard
Jasper High School Winter Guard
West Vigo
Northview High School- A
Owen Valley Varsity Guard

Open Class
Perry Meridian HS Winter Guard

World Class
Carmel HS World Guard
Avon HS World
Northview High School
Warren Central
Fishers High School Winterguard

63.370
62.680
57.170
55.760
54.660
52.740
52.260
49.110
47.290
42.160

65.340
64.360
64.240
60.150
57.400
57.370
55.800
53.700
52.500
46.870

67.750
66.090
64.730
60.900
57.250
56.280
52.090
47.810
45.850

71.750
67.190
64.900
62.840
62.190
61.190
60.630
56.520

52.400

75.100
74.300
68.500
66.800
66.300
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Judges:
Equipment
Movement

Ensemble
GE #1
GE #2

T&P
Overview

Jennifer Oswald
Hieu Nguyen
Travis Wingate
Randy Nelson
Mike Stone
Bob Medworth




