IHSCGA Show at Westfield High School February 4, 2023



Cadet Guard- Rating

Beech Grove Cadet	SILVER
Fishers Cadet	SILVER
Zionsville Cadet Guard	SILVER
Greenwood Irish Guard Cadet	BRONZE
Whiteland Cadet	SILVER
Warren Township Cadet	GOLD
Jasper Cadet Winter Guard	SILVER
Brownsburg Cadet	BRONZE
Avon Cadet	GOLD
Carmel JV Guard	SILVER
Westfield Cadet	SILVER
Warren Township Prelude Guard (JRA)	SILVER

Festival Class- Divisional Rating

Martinsville JV		SILVER	
Orleans JV Winter Guard		SILVER	
Speedway HS		SILVER	
Warsaw Winter Guard	SILVER		
Gold	53.00	and	above
Silver	38.01	to	52.99



Equipment Judge:	Jennifer Oswald	
Movement Judge:	Hieu Nguyen	
Ensemble Analysis Judge:	Travis Wingate	
General Effect #1 Judge:	Randy Nelson	
General Effect #2 Judge:	Mike Stone	
Timing & Penalty Judge:	Bob Medworth	
Overview Judge:	Lee Gibson	



IHSCGA Competition at Westfield High School February 4, 2023

Regional A Class- Round 1		
Westfield JV	63.370	1
Avon Regional A	62.680	2
Perry Meridian JV	57.170	3
Brownsburg Regional A	55.760	4
Greenfield-Central Regional A	54.660	5
Bloomington HS South Winter Guard	52.740	6
AIS Phoenix Guard	52.260	7
Tri-West Blue Alliance Guard	49.110	8
Pendleton Heights JV	47.290	9
Taylor	42.160	10
Regional A Class- Round 2		
Warren Central JV	65.340	1
MCU Crawfordsville	64.360	2
Northwestern High School Winter Guard	64.240	3
Fishers A Guard	60.150	4
Vincennes Lincoln High School	57.400	5
Lafayette Jefferson Winter Guard	57.370	6
Noblesville JV Winter Guard	55.800	7
Beech Grove High School	53.700	8
Mooresville High School Color Guard	52.500	9
Indian Creek Winter Guard	46.870	10
Class A- Round 1		
Carmel HS A Guard	67.750	1
Mt. Vernon HS Winter Guard	66.090	2
Avon A	64.730	3
Western Winter Guard	60.900	4
Terre Haute Soth Winter Guard B	57.250	5
Whiteland Winter Guard	56.280	6
Orleans Varsity Winter Guard	52.090	7
Franklin Community Winter Guard	47.810	8
Monrovia High School Color Guard	45.850	9
Class A- Round 2		
Westfield A	71.750	1
Terre Haute South HS Winter Guard A	67.190	2
Zionsville Community High School	64.900	3
Lawrence Township Varsity Guard	62.840	4
Jasper High School Winter Guard	62.190	5
West Vigo	61.190	6
Northview High School- A	60.630	7
Owen Valley Varsity Guard	56.520	8
Open Class		
Perry Meridian HS Winter Guard	52.400	1

Judges:	
Equipment	Jennifer Oswald
Movement	Hieu Nguyen
Ensemble	Travis Wingate
GE #1	Randy Nelson
GE #2	Mike Stone
T&P	Bob Medworth
Overview	

Fishers High School Winterguard

Carmel HS World Guard

Northview High School

Avon HS World

Warren Central

World Class

1 2 3

4

5

75.100

74.300

68.500

66.800

66.300